
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL 4                   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  234 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:19 LACHER:09.45                   
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  8  136460 BE 105139119 10.53440 1985.3540    1
   2 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  6  117171 BE 104554819 10.44270 1970.9167    2
   3 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  1  130674 BE 104923719 10.51440 1958.1518    3
   4 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  6       2 BE 105141019 10.54550 1951.7521    4
   5 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19  2  132690 BE 112445018 10.53040 1949.4123    5
   6 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  2  137279 BE 104904519 10.55270 1948.6018    6
   7 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  4  119832 BE 104916719 10.47123 1926.4046    7
   8 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 21  120722 BE 111616118 10.47410 1925.9027    8
   9 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 24       2 BE 111615118 10.47450 1923.8566    9
  10 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  2       3 BE 111606318 10.47510 1920.7955   10
  11 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  7  126261 BE 118320516 10.50451 1920.2707   11
  12 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 18       3 BE 105140019 10.56190 1913.4377   12
  13 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 25       4 BE 103156419 10.48060 1913.1854   13
  14 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  7       5 BE 111606418 10.48160 1908.1454   14
  15 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 14       6 BE 117230216 10.48170 1907.6429   15
  16 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  6       7 BE 111614318 10.48200 1906.1368   16
  17 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      8  8  138642 BE 102448519 10.57590 1899.6392   17
  18 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 12       8 BE 116876715 10.48350 1898.6422   18
  19 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  6       2 BE 102499219 10.57260 1895.2462   19
  20 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 16       2 BE 104919519 10.48163 1893.9283   20
  21 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 20       9 BE 111611218 10.48490 1891.7002   21
  22 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 26      10 BE 103156219 10.48510 1890.7126   22
  23 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 41  117079 BE 115729219 10.46570 1889.8951   23
  24 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  5       2 BE 118336016 10.52021 1883.5086   24
  25 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI  1  1  115947 BE 108381618 10.46350 1882.7659   25
  26 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  4       3 BE 114966417 10.52051 1882.1048   26
  27 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  5  121073 BE 104551819 10.49260 1879.0429   27
  28 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 17      11 BE 116085917 10.49240 1874.5652   28
  29 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 22      12 BE 116080517 10.49310 1871.1754   29
  30 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 10       4 BE 105141419 10.57590 1869.7420   30
  31 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  3       2 BE 104921319 10.54560 1868.5510   31
  32 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50  3       2 BE 116489718 10.47440 1866.2965   32
  33 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  5       3 BE 104924219 10.55120 1861.4530   33
  34 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 19       5 BE 105140619 10.58320 1855.7570   34
  35 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 18      13 BE 103156619 10.50050 1854.8835   35
  36 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  1       2 BE 108172518 10.48130 1853.4827   36
  37 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  5       3 BE 104554919 10.48180 1851.0427   37
  38 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 13      14 BE 103158119 10.50160 1849.6731   38
  38 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 16      15 BE 111615518 10.50160 1849.6731   38
  40 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  2       4 BE 118335916 10.53171 1849.0298   40
  41 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 25       3 BE 115764316 10.48210 1848.1294   41
  42 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  6       5 BE 117398317 10.53511 1833.8118   42
  43 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  4       2 BE 104551119 10.51020 1833.5134   43
  44 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 22       6 BE 108355318 10.59310 1831.2682   44
  45 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  9       4 BE 104552219 10.49060 1827.9407   45
  46 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 35       4 BE 115695618 10.49340 1813.3041   46
  47 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 31       5 BE 117071517 10.49380 1811.4337   47
  48 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  1       3 BE 108179518 10.51510 1811.1144   48
  49 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  3       3 BE 105995919 11.01000 1806.3026   49
  50 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  2  118496 BE 104559719 10.50380 1805.4241   50
  51 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  8      16 BE 103157719 10.52050 1799.5826   51
  52 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  3       6 BE 118320416 10.55111 1798.9741   52
  53 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  2       5 BE 104553719 10.50100 1798.0205   53
  54 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  3       2 BE 104559319 10.51000 1795.3939   54
  55 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 32       6 BE 115987415 10.50140 1794.7726   55
  56 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  5      17 BE 116852915 10.52160 1794.6779   56



  57 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  7       3 BE 104911419 10.51553 1790.6308   57
  58 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 10       4 BE 104915119 10.51573 1789.7394   58
  59 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  2       4 BE 103190519 10.52400 1789.2562   59
  60 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 23      18 BE 103156919 10.52420 1783.1905   60
  61 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  7       7 BE 105149019 11.01460 1777.5944   61
  62 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 21       8 BE 108444918 11.01550 1774.1278   62
  63 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 15       9 BE 105139319 11.01560 1773.7435   63
  64 242416-13 REIMS JEAN-CLAUDE     MEHAIGN  4  1  124926 BE 108158318 10.55322 1771.0789   64
  65 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 11      19 BE 103158519 10.53150 1768.8205   65
  66 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 48       7 BE 105170019 10.51220 1764.1236   66
  67 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50  1       8 BE 115694818 10.51290 1761.0278   67
  68 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 19      20 BE 116086217 10.53340 1760.6514   68
  69 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19 17       2 BE 104906919 11.00250 1759.4254   69
  70 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 10  112940 BE 104380219 10.49330 1749.6514   70
  71 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 28       9 BE 116350518 10.51560 1749.1882   71
  72 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 13       2 BE 104380719 10.49430 1745.1455   72
  73 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 12       3 BE 104373419 10.49590 1737.9841   73
  74 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11 10       6 BE 108171518 10.52320 1735.0099   74
  75 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50  9      10 BE 117392517 10.52370 1731.5110   75
  76 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17  3       4 BE 104381419 10.50190 1729.1146   76
  77 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      8  7       2 BE 102453419 11.05320 1721.5480   77
  78 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50  8      11 BE 117085017 10.53030 1720.4849   78
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                               
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL 4                   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  141 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:16 LACHER:09.45                   
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  8  136460 BE 105139119 10.53440 1985.3540    1
   2 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  5  117171 BE 104554819 10.44270 1970.9167    2
   3 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  1  130674 BE 104923719 10.51440 1958.1518    3
   4 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  6       2 BE 105141019 10.54550 1951.7521    4
   5 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  2  137279 BE 104904519 10.55270 1948.6018    5
   6 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  4  119832 BE 104916719 10.47123 1926.4046    6
   7 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 15       3 BE 105140019 10.56190 1913.4377    7
   8 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12 11  120722 BE 103156419 10.48060 1913.1854    8
   9 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      5  5  138642 BE 102448519 10.57590 1899.6392    9
  10 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  6       2 BE 102499219 10.57260 1895.2462   10
  11 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 16       2 BE 104919519 10.48163 1893.9283   11
  12 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12 12       2 BE 103156219 10.48510 1890.7126   12
  13 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    12  3  117079 BE 115729219 10.46570 1889.8951   13
  14 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  4  4  121073 BE 104551819 10.49260 1879.0429   14
  15 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 10       4 BE 105141419 10.57590 1869.7420   15
  16 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  3       2 BE 104921319 10.54560 1868.5510   16
  17 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  5       3 BE 104924219 10.55120 1861.4530   17
  18 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 16       5 BE 105140619 10.58320 1855.7570   18
  19 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  9       3 BE 103156619 10.50050 1854.8835   19
  20 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  4       2 BE 104554919 10.48180 1851.0427   20
  21 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  7       4 BE 103158119 10.50160 1849.6731   21
  22 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  4  3       2 BE 104551119 10.51020 1833.5134   22
  23 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  7       3 BE 104552219 10.49060 1827.9407   23
  24 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  3       3 BE 105995919 11.01000 1806.3026   24
  25 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  2  118496 BE 104559719 10.50380 1805.4241   25
  26 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  3       5 BE 103157719 10.52050 1799.5826   26
  27 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  1       4 BE 104553719 10.50100 1798.0205   27
  28 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  3       2 BE 104559319 10.51000 1795.3939   28
  29 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  7       3 BE 104911419 10.51553 1790.6308   29
  30 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 10       4 BE 104915119 10.51573 1789.7394   30
  31 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  4  1       3 BE 103190519 10.52400 1789.2562   31
  32 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12 10       6 BE 103156919 10.52420 1783.1905   32



  33 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  7       6 BE 105149019 11.01460 1777.5944   33
  34 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 12       7 BE 105139319 11.01560 1773.7435   34
  35 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  6       7 BE 103158519 10.53150 1768.8205   35
  36 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    12 10       2 BE 105170019 10.51220 1764.1236   36
  37 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11  9  132690 BE 104906919 11.00250 1759.4254   37
  38 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 10  112940 BE 104380219 10.49330 1749.6514   38
  39 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 13       2 BE 104380719 10.49430 1745.1455   39
  40 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 12       3 BE 104373419 10.49590 1737.9841   40
  41 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17  3       4 BE 104381419 10.50190 1729.1146   41
  42 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      5  4       2 BE 102453419 11.05320 1721.5480   42
  43 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11 10       2 BE 104907919 11.04200 1672.5630   43
  44 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11 11       3 BE 104906219 11.04230 1671.5096   44
  45 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11  2       4 BE 104908219 11.04260 1670.4574   45
  46 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  2       5 BE 104553519 10.55190 1666.3333   46
  47 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 14       5 BE 104911719 10.56573 1665.3742   47
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                               
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL 4                   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  199 JEUNES           Amateurs:11 LACHER:09.45                   
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23 17  115799 BE 101720620 10.42243 2017.2285    1
   2 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23 21       2 BE 101723120 10.42263 2016.0578    2
   3 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23  8       3 BE 101720020 10.42293 2014.3044    3
   4 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23  9       4 BE 101719020 10.42393 2008.4815    4
   5 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 21  115961 BE 100512620 10.45130 1925.7293    5
   6 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30  4  115947 BE 101590520 10.45180 1922.8358    6
   7 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 27       2 BE 101590820 10.45200 1921.7735    7
   8 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 16       3 BE 101591520 10.45230 1920.1822    8
   9 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 21  107325 BE 101541320 10.41570 1884.5478    9
  10 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 11  118496 BE 101551420 10.48130 1874.4424   10
  11 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30  5       4 BE 101591920 10.47010 1869.6103   11
  12 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 16  126029 BE 101758020 10.52300 1867.0963   12
  13 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  4       2 BE 101757020 10.52510 1857.4650   13
  14 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 16  115080 BE 101572820 10.47420 1835.4067   14
  15 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  8       2 BE 101572120 10.47460 1833.4572   15
  16 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15  1       2 BE 101555520 10.49430 1830.9967   16
  17 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 15       2 BE 100510820 10.48260 1828.0767   17
  18 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 20       3 BE 100511720 10.48270 1827.5965   18
  19 307435-42 PENE-WILLOT           EMINES  12  1  115058 BE 101568120 10.48000 1826.3175   19
  20 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  2       2 BE 101541420 10.43550 1821.6407   20
  21 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  9  6  121073 BE 100030020 10.51590 1807.5093   21
  22 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 14       3 BE 101542620 10.44370 1800.2516   22
  23 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  8       4 BE 101542220 10.44400 1798.7430   23
  24 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  6       3 BE 101756320 10.55210 1791.4570   24
  25 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  9       4 BE 101756920 10.55240 1790.1847   25
  26 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 11       4 BE 100512220 10.50500 1761.4329   26
  26 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 17       5 BE 100575420 10.50500 1761.4329   26
  28 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 20       5 BE 101590420 10.50530 1759.8836   28
  29 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 25       6 BE 101591620 10.50540 1759.4385   29
  30 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 13       5 BE 101541520 10.46000 1759.4262   30
  31 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 10       6 BE 101542020 10.46040 1757.5055   31
  32 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 13       3 BE 101551220 10.52390 1751.6038   32
  33 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 15       7 BE 101590120 10.51130 1751.0244   33
  34 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  5       7 BE 101541920 10.46320 1744.1766   34
  34 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 22       8 BE 101540220 10.46320 1744.1766   34
  36 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 15       5 BE 101755220 10.57190 1742.7380   36
  37 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  6       9 BE 101541120 10.46440 1738.5259   37
  38 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15  7       4 BE 101550520 10.53130 1737.0535   38
  39 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  7       3 BE 101571720 10.51560 1719.3227   39



  40 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  4       4 BE 101571120 10.51590 1718.0393   40
  41 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 15       5 BE 101574020 10.52010 1717.1848   41
  42 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 10       6 BE 101573020 10.52170 1710.3790   42
  43 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 21       8 BE 101591420 10.52540 1707.6141   43
  44 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30  2       9 BE 101592120 10.52570 1706.3576   44
  45 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 18      10 BE 101590920 10.52580 1705.9392   45
  46 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  4      10 BE 101542320 10.48000 1703.5714   46
  47 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23  3       5 BE 101724520 10.53443 1684.6350   47
  48 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  3       7 BE 101573720 10.53190 1684.5084   48
  49 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 17      11 BE 101591320 10.54020 1679.5799   49
  50 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 14       5 BE 101555820 10.55590 1669.3496   50
  51 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 10       6 BE 101551320 10.56000 1668.9577   51
  52 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 12       7 BE 101550820 10.56010 1668.5661   52
  53 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 14      12 BE 101590320 10.54300 1668.3022   53
  54 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES  13 13  115076 BE 101574420 10.54040 1666.1583   54
  55 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  9       8 BE 101573120 10.54060 1665.4124   55
  56 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES  13  2       2 BE 101574320 10.54060 1665.3546   56
  57 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 12      13 BE 101593720 10.54380 1665.1077   57
  58 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  6       9 BE 101572520 10.54080 1664.6095   58
  58 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 11      10 BE 101573420 10.54080 1664.6095   58
  60 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  2      11 BE 101572620 10.54130 1662.6053   60
  61 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 19       6 BE 101756120 11.00500 1661.9209   61
  62 307435-42 PENE-WILLOT           EMINES  12  8       2 BE 114606520 10.54140 1661.8873   62
  63 307435-42 PENE-WILLOT           EMINES  12 11       3 BE 101583220 10.54160 1661.0876   63
  64 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES  13  9       3 BE 101575220 10.54440 1650.2294   64
  65 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 17      12 BE 101570920 10.54460 1649.4983   65
  66 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES  13 11       4 BE 101574620 10.54460 1649.4410   66
  67 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 23      11 BE 101540820 10.50210 1642.3106   67
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE 4                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  111 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:9 LACHER:09.45                    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  8  136460 BE 105139119 10.53440 1985.3540    1
   2 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  6  117171 BE 104554819 10.44270 1970.9167    2
   3 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  6       2 BE 105141019 10.54550 1951.7521    3
   4 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19  2  132690 BE 112445018 10.53040 1949.4123    4
   5 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  2  137279 BE 104904519 10.55270 1948.6018    5
   6 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  4  119832 BE 104916719 10.47123 1926.4046    6
   7 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 18       3 BE 105140019 10.56190 1913.4377    7
   8 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      8  8  138642 BE 102448519 10.57590 1899.6392    8
   9 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  6       2 BE 102499219 10.57260 1895.2462    9
  10 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 16       2 BE 104919519 10.48163 1893.9283   10
  11 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 10       4 BE 105141419 10.57590 1869.7420   11
  12 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 19       5 BE 105140619 10.58320 1855.7570   12
  13 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  1       2 BE 108172518 10.48130 1853.4827   13
  14 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  5       3 BE 104554919 10.48180 1851.0427   14
  15 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 22       6 BE 108355318 10.59310 1831.2682   15
  16 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  9       4 BE 104552219 10.49060 1827.9407   16
  17 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  3       3 BE 105995919 11.01000 1806.3026   17
  18 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  2       5 BE 104553719 10.50100 1798.0205   18
  19 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  7       3 BE 104911419 10.51553 1790.6308   19
  20 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 10       4 BE 104915119 10.51573 1789.7394   20
  21 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  7       7 BE 105149019 11.01460 1777.5944   21
  22 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 21       8 BE 108444918 11.01550 1774.1278   22
  23 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 15       9 BE 105139319 11.01560 1773.7435   23
  24 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19 17       2 BE 104906919 11.00250 1759.4254   24
  25 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11 10       6 BE 108171518 10.52320 1735.0099   25
  26 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      8  7       2 BE 102453419 11.05320 1721.5480   26



  27 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19  3       3 BE 112444918 11.03320 1689.6010   27
  28 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19  1       4 BE 117276516 11.04120 1675.3788   28
  29 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19 18       5 BE 104907919 11.04200 1672.5630   29
  30 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19 19       6 BE 104906219 11.04230 1671.5096   30
  31 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 19 10       7 BE 104908219 11.04260 1670.4574   31
  32 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS 11  3       7 BE 104553519 10.55190 1666.3333   32
  33 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 14       5 BE 104911719 10.56573 1665.3742   33
  34 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25  4      10 BE 105140119 11.07070 1661.7820   34
  35 307457-64 NOEL PASCAL           CORTIL- 15  2  125540 BE 115262217 11.00343 1661.2046   35
  36 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 11      11 BE 105139419 11.07340 1652.7251   36
  37 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 25 12      12 BE 108355818 11.07480 1648.0676   37
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                               
HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE 4                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  84 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:9 LACHER:09.45                    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  8  136460 BE 105139119 10.53440 1985.3540    1
   2 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  5  117171 BE 104554819 10.44270 1970.9167    2
   3 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  6       2 BE 105141019 10.54550 1951.7521    3
   4 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  2  137279 BE 104904519 10.55270 1948.6018    4
   5 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  4  119832 BE 104916719 10.47123 1926.4046    5
   6 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 15       3 BE 105140019 10.56190 1913.4377    6
   7 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      5  5  138642 BE 102448519 10.57590 1899.6392    7
   8 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  6       2 BE 102499219 10.57260 1895.2462    8
   9 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 16       2 BE 104919519 10.48163 1893.9283    9
  10 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 10       4 BE 105141419 10.57590 1869.7420   10
  11 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 16       5 BE 105140619 10.58320 1855.7570   11
  12 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  4       2 BE 104554919 10.48180 1851.0427   12
  13 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  7       3 BE 104552219 10.49060 1827.9407   13
  14 306921-13 GENOT MELANIE         HANNUT   6  3       3 BE 105995919 11.01000 1806.3026   14
  15 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  1       4 BE 104553719 10.50100 1798.0205   15
  16 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18  7       3 BE 104911419 10.51553 1790.6308   16
  17 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 10       4 BE 104915119 10.51573 1789.7394   17
  18 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  7       6 BE 105149019 11.01460 1777.5944   18
  19 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 12       7 BE 105139319 11.01560 1773.7435   19
  20 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11  9  132690 BE 104906919 11.00250 1759.4254   20
  21 122114-88 VINX ERNEST           ORP      5  4       2 BE 102453419 11.05320 1721.5480   21
  22 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11 10       2 BE 104907919 11.04200 1672.5630   22
  23 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11 11       3 BE 104906219 11.04230 1671.5096   23
  24 193305-81 DORVAL JEAN           WASSEIG 11  2       4 BE 104908219 11.04260 1670.4574   24
  25 309914-96 COPETTE FREDDY        VILLERS  7  2       5 BE 104553519 10.55190 1666.3333   25
  26 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 18 14       5 BE 104911719 10.56573 1665.3742   26
  27 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20  4       8 BE 105140119 11.07070 1661.7820   27
  28 282630-69 GOSSIA PATRICIA       JANDRAI 20 11       9 BE 105139419 11.07340 1652.7251   28
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                               
HESBAYE NAMUROISE LEUZE 4                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  52 JEUNES            Amateurs:3 LACHER:09.45                    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23 17  115799 BE 101720620 10.42243 2017.2285    1
   2 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23 21       2 BE 101723120 10.42263 2016.0578    2
   3 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23  8       3 BE 101720020 10.42293 2014.3044    3
   4 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23  9       4 BE 101719020 10.42393 2008.4815    4
   5 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 16  126029 BE 101758020 10.52300 1867.0963    5
   6 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  4       2 BE 101757020 10.52510 1857.4650    6



   7 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  6       3 BE 101756320 10.55210 1791.4570    7
   8 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  9       4 BE 101756920 10.55240 1790.1847    8
   9 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 15       5 BE 101755220 10.57190 1742.7380    9
  10 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23  3       5 BE 101724520 10.53443 1684.6350   10
  11 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 19       6 BE 101756120 11.00500 1661.9209   11
  12 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 10  3  119832 BE 101737820 10.58003 1641.4218   12
  13 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 12       7 BE 101756420 11.02450 1620.9518   13
  14 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 10  9       2 BE 101735920 11.00523 1579.4038   14
  15 307927-49 JACOBS ANDREE         SAINT-D 23 12       6 BE 101725820 10.59033 1563.6891   15
  16 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 10  8       3 BE 101736920 11.02063 1554.1405   16
  17 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19 14       8 BE 101757520 11.06340 1545.1042   17
  18 163434-86 RASQUART MICHEL       HANRET  19  1       9 BE 101757320 11.07430 1523.6228   18
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX 4                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  123 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:10 LACHER:09.45                   
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  1  130674 BE 104923719 10.51440 1958.1518    1
   2 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 21  120722 BE 111616118 10.47410 1925.9027    2
   3 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 24       2 BE 111615118 10.47450 1923.8566    3
   4 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  2       3 BE 111606318 10.47510 1920.7955    4
   5 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  7  126261 BE 118320516 10.50451 1920.2707    5
   6 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 25       4 BE 103156419 10.48060 1913.1854    6
   7 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  7       5 BE 111606418 10.48160 1908.1454    7
   8 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 14       6 BE 117230216 10.48170 1907.6429    8
   9 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  6       7 BE 111614318 10.48200 1906.1368    9
  10 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 12       8 BE 116876715 10.48350 1898.6422   10
  11 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 20       9 BE 111611218 10.48490 1891.7002   11
  12 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 26      10 BE 103156219 10.48510 1890.7126   12
  13 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 41  117079 BE 115729219 10.46570 1889.8951   13
  14 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  5       2 BE 118336016 10.52021 1883.5086   14
  15 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI  1  1  115947 BE 108381618 10.46350 1882.7659   15
  16 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  4       3 BE 114966417 10.52051 1882.1048   16
  17 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  5  121073 BE 104551819 10.49260 1879.0429   17
  18 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 17      11 BE 116085917 10.49240 1874.5652   18
  19 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 22      12 BE 116080517 10.49310 1871.1754   19
  20 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  3       2 BE 104921319 10.54560 1868.5510   20
  21 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50  3       2 BE 116489718 10.47440 1866.2965   21
  22 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  5       3 BE 104924219 10.55120 1861.4530   22
  23 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 18      13 BE 103156619 10.50050 1854.8835   23
  24 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 13      14 BE 103158119 10.50160 1849.6731   24
  24 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 16      15 BE 111615518 10.50160 1849.6731   24
  26 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  2       4 BE 118335916 10.53171 1849.0298   26
  27 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 25       3 BE 115764316 10.48210 1848.1294   27
  28 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  6       5 BE 117398317 10.53511 1833.8118   28
  29 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  4       2 BE 104551119 10.51020 1833.5134   29
  30 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 35       4 BE 115695618 10.49340 1813.3041   30
  31 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 31       5 BE 117071517 10.49380 1811.4337   31
  32 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  1       3 BE 108179518 10.51510 1811.1144   32
  33 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  2  118496 BE 104559719 10.50380 1805.4241   33
  34 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  8      16 BE 103157719 10.52050 1799.5826   34
  35 128255-21 GOFFIN RENE           EGHEZEE  8  3       6 BE 118320416 10.55111 1798.9741   35
  36 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  3       2 BE 104559319 10.51000 1795.3939   36
  37 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    50 32       6 BE 115987415 10.50140 1794.7726   37
  38 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27  5      17 BE 116852915 10.52160 1794.6779   38
  39 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  5  2       4 BE 103190519 10.52400 1789.2562   39
  40 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  27 23      18 BE 103156919 10.52420 1783.1905   40
  41 242416-13 REIMS JEAN-CLAUDE     MEHAIGN  4  1  124926 BE 108158318 10.55322 1771.0789   41
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX 4                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  57 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:7 LACHER:09.45                    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  1  130674 BE 104923719 10.51440 1958.1518    1
   2 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12 11  120722 BE 103156419 10.48060 1913.1854    2
   3 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12 12       2 BE 103156219 10.48510 1890.7126    3
   4 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    12  3  117079 BE 115729219 10.46570 1889.8951    4
   5 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  4  4  121073 BE 104551819 10.49260 1879.0429    5
   6 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  3       2 BE 104921319 10.54560 1868.5510    6
   7 305973-35 DELVEAUX-JOCHMANS     RAMILLI  6  5       3 BE 104924219 10.55120 1861.4530    7
   8 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  9       3 BE 103156619 10.50050 1854.8835    8
   9 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  7       4 BE 103158119 10.50160 1849.6731    9
  10 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  4  3       2 BE 104551119 10.51020 1833.5134   10
  11 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  2  118496 BE 104559719 10.50380 1805.4241   11
  12 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  3       5 BE 103157719 10.52050 1799.5826   12
  13 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX     3  3       2 BE 104559319 10.51000 1795.3939   13
  14 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  4  1       3 BE 103190519 10.52400 1789.2562   14
  15 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12 10       6 BE 103156919 10.52420 1783.1905   15
  16 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  12  6       7 BE 103158519 10.53150 1768.8205   16
  17 116984-02 MALOTAUX PHILIPPE     MEUX    12 10       2 BE 105170019 10.51220 1764.1236   17
  18 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 10  112940 BE 104380219 10.49330 1749.6514   18
  19 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 17 13       2 BE 104380719 10.49430 1745.1455   19
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                               
HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX 4                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99999)                
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIZY-LE-GROS         04-07-20  147 JEUNES           Amateurs:8 LACHER:09.45                    
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                            Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                             Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 21  115961 BE 100512620 10.45130 1925.7293    1
   2 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30  4  115947 BE 101590520 10.45180 1922.8358    2
   3 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 27       2 BE 101590820 10.45200 1921.7735    3
   4 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 16       3 BE 101591520 10.45230 1920.1822    4
   5 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 21  107325 BE 101541320 10.41570 1884.5478    5
   6 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 11  118496 BE 101551420 10.48130 1874.4424    6
   7 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30  5       4 BE 101591920 10.47010 1869.6103    7
   8 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 16  115080 BE 101572820 10.47420 1835.4067    8
   9 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  8       2 BE 101572120 10.47460 1833.4572    9
  10 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15  1       2 BE 101555520 10.49430 1830.9967   10
  11 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 15       2 BE 100510820 10.48260 1828.0767   11
  12 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 20       3 BE 100511720 10.48270 1827.5965   12
  13 307435-42 PENE-WILLOT           EMINES  12  1  115058 BE 101568120 10.48000 1826.3175   13
  14 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  2       2 BE 101541420 10.43550 1821.6407   14
  15 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  9  6  121073 BE 100030020 10.51590 1807.5093   15
  16 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 14       3 BE 101542620 10.44370 1800.2516   16
  17 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  8       4 BE 101542220 10.44400 1798.7430   17
  18 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 11       4 BE 100512220 10.50500 1761.4329   18
  18 308826-75 HAUTPHENNE DANIEL     ST-DENI 21 17       5 BE 100575420 10.50500 1761.4329   18
  20 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 20       5 BE 101590420 10.50530 1759.8836   20
  21 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 25       6 BE 101591620 10.50540 1759.4385   21
  22 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 13       5 BE 101541520 10.46000 1759.4262   22
  23 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 10       6 BE 101542020 10.46040 1757.5055   23
  24 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 13       3 BE 101551220 10.52390 1751.6038   24
  25 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 15       7 BE 101590120 10.51130 1751.0244   25
  26 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  5       7 BE 101541920 10.46320 1744.1766   26
  26 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26 22       8 BE 101540220 10.46320 1744.1766   26



  28 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  6       9 BE 101541120 10.46440 1738.5259   28
  29 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15  7       4 BE 101550520 10.53130 1737.0535   29
  30 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  7       3 BE 101571720 10.51560 1719.3227   30
  31 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  4       4 BE 101571120 10.51590 1718.0393   31
  32 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 15       5 BE 101574020 10.52010 1717.1848   32
  33 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 10       6 BE 101573020 10.52170 1710.3790   33
  34 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 21       8 BE 101591420 10.52540 1707.6141   34
  35 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30  2       9 BE 101592120 10.52570 1706.3576   35
  36 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 18      10 BE 101590920 10.52580 1705.9392   36
  37 240449-83 DECAMP ANDRE          SPY     26  4      10 BE 101542320 10.48000 1703.5714   37
  38 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  3       7 BE 101573720 10.53190 1684.5084   38
  39 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 17      11 BE 101591320 10.54020 1679.5799   39
  40 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 14       5 BE 101555820 10.55590 1669.3496   40
  41 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 10       6 BE 101551320 10.56000 1668.9577   41
  42 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    15 12       7 BE 101550820 10.56010 1668.5661   42
  43 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 14      12 BE 101590320 10.54300 1668.3022   43
  44 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES  13 13  115076 BE 101574420 10.54040 1666.1583   44
  45 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  9       8 BE 101573120 10.54060 1665.4124   45
  46 309100-58 MICHAUX FERNANDE      EMINES  13  2       2 BE 101574320 10.54060 1665.3546   46
  47 153922-80 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     ST-DENI 30 12      13 BE 101593720 10.54380 1665.1077   47
  48 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21  6       9 BE 101572520 10.54080 1664.6095   48
  48 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  21 11      10 BE 101573420 10.54080 1664.6095   48
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


